

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 19890/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2013 in SA No.302/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CHANDU  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

CHARBHUJANATH MANDIR & ANR.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused revised office report dated 28th January, 2014.  
None appears for the petitioner.  
However, in the interest of justice, two weeks' time is  
granted to the petitioner to file an application for condonation  
of delay in depositing the costs of Rs.500/- pursuant to this  
Court's order dated 18th November, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR